PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7159049

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LONZA, LLC	09/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARXADA, LLC	
Street Address:	412 MT. KEMBLE AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200S	
City:	MORRISTOWN	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07960	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14107555
Application Number:	14505865
Application Number:	14681497
Application Number:	14797743
Application Number:	14847108
Application Number:	14857403
Application Number:	14968265
Application Number:	15475850
Application Number:	15629335
Application Number:	15688986
Application Number:	15698846
Application Number:	15715371
Application Number:	15809097
Application Number:	15996714
Application Number:	16104607
Application Number:	16212084
Application Number:	16225602
Application Number:	16310857
Application Number:	16310871

PATENT REEL: 058956 FRAME: 0087

507112210

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16318148
Application Number:	16366333
Application Number:	16584020
Application Number:	17178541
Application Number:	17251912
Application Number:	63066909
Application Number:	63161720
Application Number:	63163219
Application Number:	63166733

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com **Correspondent Name:** DORITY & MANNING P.A.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LZA-247-M
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SETH E. JONES
SIGNATURE:	/seth e. jones/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name_Change_ARXADA_LLC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058956 FRAME: 0088 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:23 AM 10/15/2021
FILED 11:23 AM 10/15/2021
SR 20213523712 - File Number 7567676

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF LONZA, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment of LONZA, LLC (the "Company") is being filed by the undersigned authorized person to amend the Certificate of Formation of a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. § 18-101 et seq. (the "Act").

1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is LONZA, LLC.

The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended. Article One is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

ONE: The name of the Company is ARXADA, LLC (the "Company").

2. The effective date shall be October 21, 2021

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Amendment in accordance with Section 18-204 of the Act.

LONZA, LLC

By: Frank Stahl (Sep 15, 2021 14:46 GM 1+2)

Name: Frank Stahl Title: Manager

PATENT REEL: 058956 FRAME: 0089

RECORDED: 02/04/2022

Dated: September 15, 2021